MANAGEMENT PROGRAM ESTABLISHED BY THE 1977 GENERAL ASSEMBLY. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Department 

of Administration, in addition to all other funds appropriated, the sum of twenty-five thousand 

dollars ($25,000) for the 1978-79 fiscal year. This appropriation shall be for the purpose of 

aiding in the implementation of Chapter 932 of the 1977 Session Laws, which act established 

the Land Records Management Program in the Department of Administration. 

Sec. 2.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 

Administration, in addition to all other funds appropriated, the sum of seventy-five thousand 

dollars ($75,000) for the 1978-79 fiscal year. This appropriation shall be for the purpose of 

implementing the provisions of Chapter 1099 of the 1977 Session Laws, which act established 

a statewide program of assistance for improvement of county land records. This appropriation